FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 11-20-2001 3HEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of . 101898635 Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hillside Rehabilitation Hospital 11-19-01 Name: Forum Health Rehabilitative Services Company Internal Address: Street Address: 8747 Squires lane, N.E. Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Warren State: OH ZIP: 44484 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other ☐ Yes 🗵 No Association ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Other __ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes **⊠** N (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: April 2, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ⊠ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,662,085 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: R.C. Harpman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 819 Southwestern Run State: OH ZIP: 44514 City: Youngstown DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000021 1662085 1 FC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. 10/18/01

R.C. Harpman

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0067

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAME

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Board of County Commissioners of Trumbull County, Ohio; the County of Trumbull, Ohio; and Hillside Rehabilitation Hospital, all entities organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant, release and quit-claim to Forum Health Rehabilitative Services Co., formerly known as Hillside Holding Company, an entity organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 8747 Squires Lane, N.E., Warren, Ohio 44484 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignors' entire rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks/service marks and trade name listed on Schedule A attached hereto including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks/service marks and trade name and the registrations therefor ("Marks and Name").

Assignors agree that at the request of Assignee, Assignors will execute any documents necessary:

- (a) to vest all right, title and interest in the Marks and Name in Assignee; and
- (b) to enable Assignee to seek, register, maintain or enforce rights in the Marks and Name, to the extent Assignors are able to do so.

This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignors and Assignee dated March 12, 1998.

3

۲.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment effective as of this 2 day of 1998.
COUNTY OF TRUMBULL, OHIO
and
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TRUMBALL COUNTY, OHIO
Michael godin
Name: M. Lose マ. OBマ・モン Title: County Commissioner
State of Ohio)
County of TRUMBULL)
This 2 day of APRIL, 1998, before me personally appeared MICHAEL JO'BRIEN to me known as COUNTY COMMIS'S IONER OF
MICHAEL JO'BRIEN to me known as COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF
TRUMBULL COUNTY, an entity organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she was authorized to execute
the same as the free act and deed of such entity.
A A A
FASHING FUR
ROSELYN J. FERRIS, Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0069 HILLSIDE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL

Name: Margaret Edwards

State of Ohio

SS:

County of Numbeall

This 3rd day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared Margarital to me known as CEO of Millians Margarital, an entity organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she was authorized to execute the same as the free act and deed of such entity.

ELIZABETH A. DALEY, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires Oct. 7, 2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0070

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

MARK

REG. #

REG. DATE

U.S. 1,662,085 10/22/91

COMMON LAW TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK AND TRADE NAME

HILLSIDE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0071**